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COMPANY OVERVIEW



®
AVRO @ A GLANCE AV RO

FURNITURE

20,000+ Retail
Touch Points

NN

Among Top 5 Plastic
Products manufacturer

Incorporated in 1996 and a
established manufacturing

facilities in 2002, AVRO INDIA

LIMITED is engaged into —
manufacturing of high-quality
Plastic moulded Furniture. The

company is based out of 20+ Years
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh. experience

The company sells its
products under brand names
AVRO & AVON on PAN India -Q@-
basis through Online & !

Offline mode. The company is
having one of the largest PAN India
product range in the industry Presence
and AVRO is the first company
in India which provides 3-year
guarantee on selected product

ran /{?

Top Selling Brand on
Amazon

Served 5 Cr+
Families

6,500+ ZIP Code
Covered

FY23
Revenue -3 82.34 Cr
EBITDA - X 8.61Cr
Net Profit - 3 4.15Cr

FY23
ROE -16.71 %
ROCE -18.64 %

3 Year CAGR (FY21 - FY23)
Total Income - 23.98 %

(Backward Integration) Net Profit - 53.99 %
AVRO INDIA LIMITED ' ' ! 3

Entered in Recycle of
Plastic Packaging Waste
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WHAT DRIVES US AV RO

FURNITURE

To become an industry leader delivering
YO affordable, durable and sustainable
furniture products for industry and
VISION household.

<
A To run a sustainable business for
\ collective and inclusive growth for all
stakeholders.
MISSION

Our Goal is to:

Ensure that plastic waste Create higher value products made Create a sustainable business - one

from post-consumer /Industrial plastic which is enVIropmentalIy,.econom|ca||y
waste and socially sustainable.

stays in the Circular

AVRO INDIA LIMITED



TIME LINE

Company renamed to ‘AVON
MOLDPLAST PRIVATE
LIMITED’.

2002 2003

v

Listing on NSE Emerge as
public limited company

2018 2019

Online Presence on various
platforms like Amazon,
Flipkart, etc.

AV RO

FURNITURE

Migrated to the Main
Board of NSE & BSE

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Manufacturing Facility At
Ghaziabad, UP

Company name changed to
AVRO India Limited

2020 2021

Expansion.

2022

German Standard ISO - TUV
SUD, New Moulds, New
Machinery, New Factory



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FURNITURE

® ® ®
MR. SUSHIL KUMAR AGGARWAL i MR. SAHIL AGGARWAL i MR. NIKHIL AGGARWAL E MS. ANITA AGGARWAL
(Chairman) ! (Managing Director) ! (Whole Time Director) ! (Non Executive Director)
@ o N B B, A B i e.,- o
MR. PAWAN DIXIT i MR. SUSHIL KUMAR GOYAL i MS. RICHA KALRA i MS. VANDANA GUPTA
(Independent Director) : (Independent Director) : (Independent Director) | (Independent Director)
¢ ¢ ¢é

AVRO INDIA LIMITED



INFRASTRUCTURE

FURNITURE

Certified Quality & System
of ISO 9001:2015 & TUV SUD

Use of Best-In-Class Injection
Moulding Machines

T el
o WA NI'WE AR
. A 1 BN

PL7800 o ™ & PLASTICS MACHINERY

W MILACRON

AVRO INDIA LIMITED 7



HELPING ENVIRONMENT BY BEING SUSTAINABLE AV RO

FURNITURE

Fully
Integrated
Production
Process

In House
Plastic
Recycling

Zero Material
Waste

No Water
Waste

AVRO INDIA LIMITED



REGISTERED DESIGNS
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®
CERTIFICATION BY TUV SUD

FURNITURE

Certified by renowned world-wide organization for
operational excellence by TUV SUD

®

300 Am

CERTIFICATE

®

CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body

ot TOV SUD South Asia Private Limited of TUV sm; mﬂmﬁ:& Limited
certifies that certfies that
‘ . ‘Y
FuRNToE AN
AVRO INDIA LTD (UNIT-1) AVRO INDIA LTD (UNIT-2)

A-7/26-39, South of GT Road Industrial Areas (Opp. Rathi Udyog Lid),

Vijay Nagar Ghaziabad - 201009, Uttar Pradesh, INDIA €-17.18, Road No 4, Phase No Ill, UPSIDC, ind! Area,

Masurl Guiawati Read (IIDC), Hapur Uttar Pradesh — 201015, INDIA
Including the sites and scope of application see enciosure
has implemented Qualiy Tanagement System

has implemented Quality Management System in accordance with 1ISO 9001:2015

¢ CEPTUOWKAT @ CERTIFICADO # CERTIFICAT
¢ CEPTUOWKAT @ CERTIFICADO # CERTIFICAT

in accordance with 1ISO 9001:2015 for the scope of
# for the scope of 1)
A A Manufacturing of Plastic Furniture Products.
Sales, & of Plastic

The gertificate is valid n conjuncbon
with the main cartificate from 2021-11-10 until 2024-11-09
Subject to successdd com) of anrua periodic audts

The cerbficate s valid from 2021-11-10 until 2024-11-09
Sub) Tho sz shatis o 11 CorPtn Can 50 chiao3 1 ouch TUY SUD wokebe by 2cenrig boig GRoooe iz by
Mot Furte &

10 5URcES3 4 compiaticn of anual periodic audis
e oy b b rouch TUW SO wntniie by soving bl OF code e by
et L L o

The saucmard 2hatim of #10s
b 1

A
Cerlificate Regisiration No. 89 100 21962/02
Date of Initial certification. 2021-11-10
Issue Date: 2021-11-10 Rev. 00

Hehud Kase
et of Ceefwayion Bocy
S 1L LU Scath Ave racie Limeiec
1
ouun

m |
Nt ot (U0 55 G

Certficate Registration No. 99 100 21362
Date of Initial cartification: 2021-11-10
lssue Date: 2021-11-10 Rev. 00

@
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AWARDS & RECOGNITION

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

MERGE JULY 26,

AVRO ladia Ui

Pietermd 1
Mz, Sushil Aggarwal
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Brrs e A MEME 20529
&
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AVEC Iidia L

MR SUSHIL AGGARWAL

FURNITURE

ALL INDI (C MOULDED

ITURE MANUFACTURES ASSCCIAT

PRIDE OF INDIA AWARD

2023
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TURNING WASTE INTO WEALTH AV RO

FURNITURE

Recycling of Plastic
Compounding Material

AVRO INDIA LIMITED



AVRO GREEN INITIATIVES

FURNITURE

Environment, Social and Financial Sustainability are at the core values of Avro’s business.

Avro is committed to keep on investing in sustainability metrics on all fronts because of unwavering commitments of Quality, Reliability and Sustainability.

AVRO is going to be pioneer in Circular Economy by enabling large multinational brands to replace virgin plastic with recycled plastics in mainstream products &
packaging.

Avro’s circular production model helps reduce the waste generated by communities, generally sent to landfills, leaked into rivers and oceans.

It also encourages responsible consumption and production by reducing dependency on extractive virgin plastics. For every kilo of virgin plastic replaced by
recycled plastic Avro helps reduce 2.5 kilos of GHG emissions.

AVRO INDIA LIMITED



KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

TOTAL INCOME (inzcr)
82.34
65.20
53.57 I
Fy21 FYa2 FY23
.. ________________________________________________________________
PAT (nzcr) & PAT MARGIN
mmm PAT —8-PAT (%)
5.04
4.56
—-a
3.23 4.15
2.99
1.73
FY21 FY22 FY23

Including Other Comprehensive Income
AVRO INDIA LIMITED

R e e e TP |

®

AV RO

FURNITURE

EBITDA (nzcr) & EBITDA MARGIN
mmm EBITDA —#—EBITDA (%) 10.46
8.62
7.65 M1
F
5.62
4.10 .
FY21 FY22 FY23
_________________________________________________________________ .
PER SHARE MATRIX (In3)
54.36 ®m EPS mBook Value
24.62
20.51
1.73 2.95 . 4.12
— [ ]
FY21 FY22 FY23

14



KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

IMPROVING RETURN RATIOS (in %)

—e—ROCE -#—-ROE

18.64

9.89

FY21 FYa2 FY23

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

FURNITURE

Leverage Ratios (in Times)

—a—-Debt To Equity —#—Interest Coverage Ratio

10.27 10.33
B-
7.07
0.37 0.47
0.23
[ — = =]
FY21 FY22 FY23

AV RO

15



KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

NSE: AVROIND BSE: 543512 | ISIN: INE652Z01017

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Share Holding Pattern

AV RO

®

FURNITURE

As on 30-06-2023

®
I
I
I
I
Source - NSE As on 11-08-2023,
:
Share Price () 110.50 :
I
I
I
Market Capitalization (X Cr) 11.47 :
: @® Promoter & Promoter Group
I
No. of Shares Outstanding 1,00,87,400 ! @® Non-Institutional
: Investor
I
Face Value (%) 10 .
I
I
I
52-week High-Low (%) 162.00 - 95.55 |
I
L L T T L T T ek Ty T e e °
Share Performance From 26 July 2018 To Till Date
180.00 : 1200000
160,00 I Volume s Price
‘ 1000000
140.00 110.50
120.00 800000
100.00 600000
80.00 54.00
60.00 400000
‘2‘3‘88 l| 200000
O:OO ,,,,,,,,,,,,, S e R R S VSO SRR 'OV _:,.Lu.ul._?_u.l:.lhllllll!Illhth“unllhzuj:ll_h J}L.L:_a hull._:l. .-:hli-i 0
2222002222 5222222288452 5L LTI LAIFTITRFATEYEEYLSENDEN LR850 5 EQ
39E5 38 cEsas eIl iR 53Ys88s58 6830233235288 82L32233
LT T T IR IR Il T RN TR N IR R RN P E I TR LI 2 YRR INRNRNRNRQRRRNSIRNRNSTRER
N L ARANANRNRRRAEYRYSRRRIRRSR YR N RRRNYRYRRIRKIR & R N N Y R
Bonus Issue Of 21:10 On 4 February 2022 Source - NSE

16
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PRODUCT PORTFOLIO

FURNITURE

ALMIRAH

-
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STOOLS
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UNIQUE, ROBUST & REGISTERED DESIGNS

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Y

| by
¢
%

NO TO BACKACHE
YES TO COMFORTABLE CHAIRS

SHOP NOW

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

® ® ®
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| | \ $ FURNITURE <

1 That feeling of betrayal when you | | DNIEE <

I lean too far back in your chair I | T‘)\i STEP STOOL

1 1 1 \ IN GLOSS FINISH

| | 1 -

1 1 1 EAvnlubh in Superior Matt Single Mold

" " @ e s naens | Brown, Red & Blue & Gloss Finish in India
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i | @ '
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| | 101 1

I . I 1

| . | 1

| | 1

| ST | ST TT— S

20



STRONG OFFLINE PRESENCE AV RO

FURNITURE

200+ Present at more
Distributors than 20,000
Furniture Dealer

Available across Catering to

more than 6OCr
population

20 States

INSTITUTIONAL CUSTOMERS
| METRO LOTS o

Cash & Carry

WHY AVRO is ' Large Durable Qualit Reasonable Pricing 3 years guarantee
CONSUMER’S Choice Product Range y Then Competitors On selected products

AVRO INDIA LIMITED 21



STRONG ONLINE PRESENCE

AV RO

FURNITURE

o o
amaZon o ):;,'z ?keM Flipkart g m Jio Mart
N ,‘7 P e Marketplace indiamart®
PAN INDIA ONLINE PRESENCE ONLINE ORDERS
36,145
27,047
Orders Delivered To 6,500+
Pin Codes Across 28 State &
8 Union Territories FY21 FY23

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

22



AMONG BEST SELLING BRANDS ONLINE

® Select your address

Il BestSeflers  Mabiles

azon Home

Kiteren & Home Applancs

Customer Sen

Harre & Mitchan =

Today'sDeals  Fashion Electronics Prime -  NewRelesses Home&Kitchen AmazonPay Computers Books Clearance store  Coopons

Fitdhen & tumities Home Furmshing Herme lev Gardan & Dtcor

Amazon Bestsellers

Our most popular products based on sales. Updated hourty.

Home Diecer

Large Apphamte

Heto, Snn
Account & Lists

-\J(zn

Rety
& Orders

Cepamment
e & Kitche)
‘umneure
Living Room Farmiturs
Chairs
Armchain
Folding Chars
PRelax Armchairs & Chaka Lengues
Rncking Chairs
Stacking Chairs
Tub airs.

Bestsellers in Armchairs

P

AVRO Plastic Chaies | Sat of 2| | Matt and Gloss
Pattern | Plestic Chawsfor lcr
Searng (apacity up to 200Kg | Stong anc.
drde oo s 20005

TURE 7756 Plas

attem | for Dining

the Chain | Set
hairs for Home

| Matt Fatt ¢ for Hame Office Dning

ving Foom| earng reom, Kitchen, Living Reom, Bearing
to 20CKg | Stong and Sturdy. Capacity uo 10 2C0Kg (1)

217 YEOL M- 33 Rn Y

AVRO FLRNI
Matt ard

Char

g Room|

dodvde oy 235

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

Setot 2

Room,

Sedmem, Kitchen, Lving Room | Bearing

AVRO Plastic Chairs | Set of 2| | Matt and Gloss
Pattern | Plastic Chairs for Home, Living Room|
Bearing Capacity up to 200Kg | Strong and
Sturdy Structure | 1 Year Guarantes, Brown
hhaA 0 et

)% *1,590™*

ki 00 tanes

Sk OFbar
Usta £
crzaarr on KB
Bank Gomaht O

R e PP |

Fliphart RN

FURNITURE

Q

Electronics. TVe & Applances Mon Women Baoy & Kids Hoame & Furniture Sporte, Books & More Flights Offer Zone
Filters
Shawing 1 - 40 of 7,171 results for “piastic chairs”
CATESORES SortBy Relwunce Populanty Prce-Lowta High Frice-Hgh®olow NewsstFiest Discount
v Chairs

Outdooe Chaes
Oining Crare

Otfice Swudy Chaics

Stool

Liwag Aoom Chors

i &

e PLATINUM RATTAN Anmel Plactic Mouloed Matigue Keys  MAHARAJA Safari Plartic Chair Set

Chai 4 Ches Chair weih Combort A & with Matt B Qlos
Mn - 2350004 - B A N
3069 2543 et
Fanéabiny Fww dokvwy
Bank Ofter Bartk Ofter

Flipkart

[

Sports, Booke & More Fghte Offor Zonn

Eloctronice TVs & Appliances Man Baby & Kids Home & Furnitars

Shate

=)

e

AVRO furniture PLATINUM RATTAN CHAIR (Set Df 4 Chairs) WITH 3 YEAR GUARANTEE Flastic
Outdoor Chair (Brown, Setof 4, Pre-assembled)

[ Qs
23,899 s

13% off
Available offers

@ Bank Offer 5% Gashisack on Fligkat Axin Bk Card TAG

@ Bank Offer Extri 10% off CICH Couit/Daty! C e TAL
@ Pariner Offer Sig uo for Fipkart Poy Later and get Fhpkart Gift Card werth 31007 Know Mose
1) Nocost EMI #1550/ mor v EM als avaiable View Place >
waranty years
o4 @ FimDalimryPlocods  Chech
Ususly daliverad in 7 days

e pvcece for es0ut Selvery dales chwryes

2 |

hiight




MIX OF TRADITIONAL & NEW GEN MARKETING

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

DEEPAK AGRAW,

¥

'AV R O]

FURNITURE

= e e TR R s
| ) -

FURNIYURE
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STRONG SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING FOR BRAND RECALL

(MR ON) AVRO F

Find the

for your home

AV RO

For Your Kid's Room

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

urniture

o 4.5

For Your Patio

(£ WhatsApp

© hMessage

Create post

Q

AV 70

WQMEN'S DAY

£ ®
-4

V o

B e T R Ll

Happy Easter

r

oy 1o be chemes >
wtnie v oot
oty ot S

Ram Navami
. -

FURNITURE

Instagram ‘ NV B 6 <O

avrofurniture  mesaoe [ BN ---

939 posts 2.132 tollowers 222 tollowing
Tumw

AVRO Furniture

AVRO Furniture, A state of the art plastic moulded furniture company with an aim
serve every household of India

Shop now

linkmix.co/a477368

2 anaanonit P——
Z
Z, z
(it
Amazon Flipkart
W POSTS vipr e
AV R O]
"Plastonta’ RORR
o
__________________ e T e e )

ONLINE MARKETING CAMPAIGNS & CONTEST

For Your Study Mt .

e AVIRO INOUA LIMITED

¢

Reminder

Hey, sow cown! Did you relex today?

N

2 www.ovrofurniture.com | L3 915710039125

FUENITURE

L~

& www.ovrofumliture.com | {7 +91 9910039125

o

2 lusky* winners will win
Ra. SO0 voucher each

< g——

i
et waliar v & w2 - et HOW MANY FLANITURE MIECES
e g oIl CAN YOU SPOT?

= o N
- D &

2 lucky” winmers will win
Ra. 500 voucher cach



https://www.facebook.com/avrofurniture/
https://www.instagram.com/avrofurniture/
https://www.facebook.com/avrofurniture/
https://www.instagram.com/avrofurniture/

®
YOUTUBE VIDEOS FOR PRODUCT DEMOS & ASSEMBLY

FURNITURE

3 YouTube " Searct Q ¢ I - = EBPremium Search Q ¢ BB
® Assembly Video of AVRO Product
AVRO FURNITURE - 1/5
— ~,
i S
FURNITURE
& Al DeltaMuitipurpose Table
EASY ASSEMBLING VIDED ) ol
AVROFLURNITURE

“* Magna Table Assembly Vided
2 AVAC FURNITURE
Maxima Table Assembly Vide|
D ELTA 3 ‘ AVRQ FURNITURE

] O0E AVRO FURNITURE
fesmivess 903 syhseribers

HOME VIDEOS PLAYLISTS COMMUNITY CHANNELS ABOUT 2 ¥

Uploads P PLAY ALL

AVRO Corporate Film 2022 AVRO Furniture - New Launch VIVA Table Assembly Video Nexa Table A bly Video Maxima Table A bl

88 views + 10 days 290 - Oscar Table 484 views + £ montns ago 207 views * 8 months ago Video

398 views « 2 months ago

Delta Multipurpose Table Assembly Video
Y 464 views 3 Aug 2021

h 5 GF Dislike 2> Share L Download =4 Save ...

200 views - 8 months ago

F1 LIVE: Emilia Romag|
i e FomeNS @ | e commet > Prix Buikd-Up
$ Shorts FORMULA | @
AVRO INDIA LIMITED
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https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCHvylTF17M1itwNkP8o2TTg
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCHvylTF17M1itwNkP8o2TTg
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCHvylTF17M1itwNkP8o2TTg
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®

INDUSTRY OVERVIEW AV RO

FURNITURE

PEER COMPARISON

By 2030, Indian middle class is expected to have the
second largest share in global consumption at 17%.

1000.00

The plastic furniture industry is estimated to be close to 900.00
Rs 6000 crore industry pan India by organized and 800.00
unorganized manufacturers in 2022. 700.00
600.00
Increasing demand for low-cost, lightweight, and durable 500,00
plastic furniture in various end-use sectors is driving 40000
end-users to adopt plastic furniture instead of 400,00
traditional, wooden or metal furniture. 000
. . ° - 100.00
There is a growing demand of approx 15% PA organic and
. . . 0.00 ——— —_— —
will continue to grow for decades due to the versatile Avio India Limited Nilkamal Limited Supreme Industries
Limited
nature Of the prOdUCt‘ m EBITDA Margin 10.46 10.09 13.04
B PAT Margin 5.04 4.28 9.40
Plastic furniture industry is also saving forests. = ROE% 16.71 10.65 2099
B ROCE% 18.64 13.26 26.83
Debt To Equity (X) 0.47 0.27 0.01
EPSR 412 90.00 68.12
Book Value X 24.62 881.00 347.00
""""""" 'l""""""""|""""""""'l""""""""':
! Total Income X Cr , 82.34 | 3141.90 | 9283.35 !
S L L - =
¢ Data for FY23

AVRO INDIA LIMITED 28
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QUARTERLY PERFORMANCE HIGHLIGHTS AV RO

FURNITURE

TOTAL INCOME (inzcr) EBITDA & PAT (inzcr)

mEBITDA W PAT

2.30
2.17
I : 1.01

Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24

23.34

20.31

Q1 FY23 Q1 FY24

AVRO INDIA LIMITED 30



Q1 FY24 RESULTS HIGHLIGHT

Net Sales

Other Income

Total Income

Expenses

Raw Material costs

Employee Benefit Expenses
Other Expenses

Total Expenditure

EBIDTA

EBIDTA(%)

Interest

Depreciation

PBT

TAX Expense (Including Deferred Tax)
Other comprehensive income
Net Profit

NPM(%)

AVRO INDIA LIMITED

22.71
0.63
23.34

17.80
0.38
2.85
21.04
2.30
9.85
0.30
0.53
1.47
0.46
0.00
1.02
4.37

20.25
0.07
20.31

15.70
0.28
2.15
18.14
2.17

10.68
0.19
0.40
1.58
0.54
0.00
1.05
5.17

-0-Y %

14.91%

5.99%

-2.86%

80.01
2.33
82.34

61.53
1.37
10.83
73.73
8.61
10.46
0.96
1.82
5.83
1.68
0.00
4.15
5.04

64.74
0.46
65.20

4775
1.27
10.56
59.58
5.62
8.62
0.42
1.28
3.92
0.95
0.02
2.99
4.56

FURNITURE

InZCr

FY23 Fya2 Y-0-Y%

26.29%

53.20%

38.80%

31



PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT

FURNITURE

InX Cr

Net Sales 53.27 64.74 80.01
Other Income 0.30 0.46 2.33
Total Income 53.57 65.20 82.34
Expenses

Raw Material costs 43.46 47.75 61.53
Employee Benefit Expenses 1.33 1.27 1.37
Other Expenses 4.67 10.56 10.83
Total Expenditure 49.46 59.58 73.73
EBIDTA 4.1 5.62 8.61
Interest 7.67 0.42 0.96
Depreciation 1.44 1.28 1.82
PBT 2.41 3.92 5.83
TAX Expense (Including Deferred Tax) 0.66 0.95 1.68
PAT 175 2.97 415
Other Comprehensive Income -0.01 0.02 0.00
Reported Net Profit 174 2.99 415

FY21itis as per INDAS
AVRO INDIA LIMITED 32



BALANCE SHEET

FURNITURE

InZCr
Equities & Liabilities Frai Fr2z Fr2s Fret | Pz | Fes
Equity 3.25 10.09 10.09 Non Current Assets
Reserves 14.44 10.60 14.75 Fixed assets 1018 12.15 15.06
i . ! 24.84 )
UL SRy LA e S Non-current investments 0.00 0.00 0.00
Non Current Liabilities
Other Non-Current Financial Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00
Long Term Borrowing 0.50 117 2.83
. Other non-current assets 0.28 0.28 0.28
Deferred Tax Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.04
Other Long Term Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 Total Non Current Assets 10.46 12.43 15.34
Long Term Provision 0.08 0.08 0.08 Current Assets
Total Non Current Liabilities 0.58 1.25 2.95 .
Inventories 1.69 5.05 6.41
Current Liabilities
‘ Trade receivables 10.78 18.64 16.64
Short Term Borrowings 3.65 6.51 8.75
Trade Payables 534 291 3,68 Cash & Bank Balance 0.39 0.45 0.54
i i Other Current Financial Assets 1.37 0.49 1.73
O.the.r.C.urrent Financial 0.17 013 015
Liabilities
Current Tax Assets (Net) 0.07 0.00 0.00
Other Current Liabilities 0.45 0.82 0.61
. Other current assets 0.13 0.25 0.32
Short Term Provision 0.01 0.01 0.01
Total Current Liabilities 6.62 15.38 13.20 Total Current Assets 14.43 24.88 25.65
Total Liabilities 24.89 37.31 40.99 Total Assets 24.89 37.31 40.99
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REVENUE ANALYSIS

TOTAL INCOME (InX CR)

82.34
53.57 i
Fy21 Fya2 FY23
REVENUE (In X CR)
EOnline mOffline 78.01
43.22 50.68
2.59 3.47 2.00
Fy21 Fya22 FY23

REVENUE BREAKUP (In X CR)

®mTop 10 Customers  m Rest Of Customers

32.30 39.47
13.80 13.45

Fy21 Fyaz2 FY23

AVRO INDIA LIMITED
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TOP 10 REGION WISE REVENUE FY23 (In %)

1.90% 1\ 170% 1.60%

2.04%
2.79%
3.10% \

4.73%

4.78%
43.85%

27.46%

m Uttar Pradesh u Delhi m Rajasthan ® Haryana Madhya Pradesh

» Uttarakhand = Punjab = Gujarat Jharkhand ® Maharashtra
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SAFE HARBOUR STATEMENT

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by AVRO India Limited (the “Company”)
solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any
securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment what so ever. No offering
of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the
Company.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the
Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy,
completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all inclusive and may not
contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this
Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business
prospects that are individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantee of
future performance and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict.

These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various
international markets, the performance of the industry in India and world-wide, competition, the company’s ability to successfully
implement its strategy, the Company’s future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation, changes and
advancements, changes in revenue, income or cash flows, the Company’s market preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well
as other risks.

The Company’s actual results, levels of activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results
expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information
contained in this Presentation. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties included in this Presentation are
not adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for such third party statements and projections.
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Avro India Ltd.

A-7/36-39, South of G.T.Road,
Industrial Area

(Opp. Rathi Udyog Ltd.),
Electrosteel Costing
Compound, Ghaziabad- 201-009
(UP), India

Phone: 0120-4376091
Website: avrofurniture.com
E-mail:
info@avrofurniture.com

®

FURNITURE

Thank You

Kirin Advisors Pvt. Ltd.
713-B, Lodha Supremus II,
Wagle Estate,

Thane West - 400 604.
Phone: +91 22 4100 2455
Website:
www.kirinadvisors.com
E-mail:
info@kirinadvisors.com
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